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Account Code Account Description MTD Activity YTD Activity
Working
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% Realized
Last Year

This Month
Last Year

Thru This Month
Account Type

G R A N D  T O T A L 11,888,670.42 68,521,190.56 81,750,444.40 83.82 9,820,084.82 71,874,320.89

OBJECT 6111 TOTAL REGULAR SALARIES 1,598,542.41 14,624,586.66 20,192,307.00 72.43 1,581,040.53 14,276,204.49

OBJECT 6112 TOTAL ADMINISTRATORS 287,219.25 2,975,222.46 3,432,063.00 86.69 279,285.32 2,878,022.82

OBJECT 6121 TOTAL CERT SUBSTITUTE SALARIES 14,382.67 86,516.84 86,968.00 99.48 19,326.29 91,680.55

OBJECT 6122 TOTAL OTHER PART-TIME SALARIES 2,709.92 27,099.20 32,895.00 82.38 2,656.80 26,568.00

OBJECT 6131 TOTAL CERT SUPPLEMENTAL PAY 101,322.78 815,453.55 1,025,644.00 79.51 116,886.08 803,868.05

OBJECT 6141 TOTAL CERT UNUSED SICK LEAVE SEV PAY 0.00 7,908.35 79,937.00 9.89 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 6151 TOTAL CLASSIFIED SALARIES-REGULAR 750,317.22 7,073,074.71 8,137,970.00 86.91 727,271.74 6,536,843.54

OBJECT 6152 TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL AIDE SALARIES 318,446.60 2,486,322.78 2,878,151.00 86.39 329,104.31 2,474,976.17

OBJECT 6153 TOTAL CLASSIFIED SUBSTITUTE SALARIES 5,360.86 37,101.92 38,551.00 96.24 2,577.51 24,244.00

OBJECT 6161 TOTAL CLASSIFIED SALARIES PART-TIME 33,838.38 235,587.48 222,413.00 105.92 29,872.68 217,923.47

OBJECT 6171 TOTAL CLASS UNUSED SICK LEAVE SEV PAY 0.00 8,832.00 16,251.00 54.35 0.00 9,780.72

OBJECT 6211 TOTAL TEACHERS' RETIREMENT 293,708.74 2,741,935.39 3,693,354.00 74.24 300,638.51 2,710,589.74

OBJECT 6221 TOTAL NON-TEACHER RETIREMENT 93,097.43 822,058.13 944,702.00 87.02 85,330.68 749,427.56

OBJECT 6231 TOTAL OASDI 76,641.96 669,555.23 777,291.00 86.14 72,092.55 621,464.21

OBJECT 6232 TOTAL MEDICARE 43,196.85 393,822.10 512,605.00 76.83 42,975.25 379,734.99

OBJECT 6241 TOTAL EMPLOYEE INSURANCE 347,602.93 3,262,741.07 4,013,748.00 81.29 321,682.81 3,004,269.71

OBJECT 6261 TOTAL WORKERS COMP INSURANCE 0.00 316,222.00 316,222.00 100.00 0.00 314,208.00

OBJECT 6271 TOTAL UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATION 2,792.29 6,601.10 4,155.00 158.87 2,640.13 4,113.93

OBJECT 6291 TOTAL OTHER EMPLOYER PROVIDED SERVICES 6,032.98 56,287.12 72,298.00 77.85 4,637.10 44,197.04

OBJECT 6311 TOTAL PURCHASED INSTRUCTIONAL SVCS 105,034.35 1,017,335.72 858,903.00 118.45 197,339.33 772,502.53

OBJECT 6315 TOTAL AUDIT SERVICES 0.00 42,000.00 42,000.00 100.00 0.00 35,740.00

OBJECT 6317 TOTAL LEGAL SERVICES 0.00 23,783.50 31,000.00 76.72 5,826.50 38,752.28

OBJECT 6318 TOTAL ELECTION SERVICES 0.00 9,273.00 9,273.00 100.00 0.00 12,503.21

OBJECT 6319 TOTAL OTHER PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 31,002.58 257,961.08 266,005.00 96.98 24,075.83 239,670.73

OBJECT 6332 TOTAL REPAIRS AND MAINTENANCE 10,719.17 297,524.33 350,105.00 84.98 81,754.25 326,248.97

OBJECT 6333 TOTAL RENTALS - LAND & BUILDINGS 0.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 100.00 0.00 10,000.00

OBJECT 6334 TOTAL RENTAL - EQUIPMENT 8,424.96 76,455.55 60,660.00 126.04 17,423.13 101,584.78

OBJECT 6335 TOTAL WATER AND SEWER 8,313.84 88,571.89 98,657.00 89.78 8,364.37 86,514.80

OBJECT 6336 TOTAL TRASH REMOVAL 0.00 50,740.80 54,298.00 93.45 4,297.90 43,288.08

OBJECT 6343 TOTAL TRAVEL 22,464.05 233,347.57 299,061.14 78.03 22,968.62 280,800.94

OBJECT 6349 TOTAL OTHER TRANSPORTATION SERVICES -1,695.20 -1,523.40 344.00 -442.85 -1,443.50 -1,388.00

OBJECT 6351 TOTAL PROPERTY INSURANCE 0.00 793,025.00 802,234.00 98.85 0.00 605,117.80

OBJECT 6352 TOTAL LIABILITY INSURANCE 1,000.00 41,904.00 41,904.00 100.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 6361 TOTAL COMMUNICATION 3,714.52 79,030.17 85,567.00 92.36 12,814.45 96,975.78

OBJECT 6362 TOTAL ADVERTISING 690.00 3,953.02 6,213.00 63.62 390.00 6,209.80

OBJECT 6363 TOTAL PRINTING AND BINDING 76.39 22,183.58 14,932.00 148.56 1,685.78 32,491.49

OBJECT 6371 TOTAL DUES AND MEMBERSHIPS 17,285.07 123,331.11 153,971.00 80.10 16,378.00 139,529.32

OBJECT 6391 TOTAL OTHER PURCHASED SERVICES 161,927.45 2,049,899.06 2,361,973.40 86.79 172,053.65 2,063,322.33

OBJECT 6398 TOTAL OTHER EXPENSES 86.90 1,198.40 449.00 266.90 16.50 437.80

OBJECT 6411 TOTAL GENERAL SUPPLIES 388,015.76 3,477,966.40 3,687,494.71 94.32 4,761,580.18 16,321,473.08

OBJECT 6412 TOTAL SUPPLIES - TECHNOLOGY RELATED 476.14 44,756.12 32,953.00 135.82 608.92 32,149.97

OBJECT 6441 TOTAL LIBRARY BOOKS 443.90 32,486.47 23,916.12 135.84 68.97 19,367.02

OBJECT 6451 TOTAL RESOURCE MATERIALS 0.00 6,702.00 6,702.00 100.00 0.00 6,932.02

OBJECT 6471 TOTAL FOOD SUPPLIES 93,825.64 1,505,361.85 1,528,309.00 98.50 105,439.57 1,652,227.70

OBJECT 6481 TOTAL ELECTRIC 42,448.03 537,988.48 584,090.00 92.11 44,644.80 523,263.53

OBJECT 6482 TOTAL GAS - NATURAL 8,641.66 172,270.54 175,359.00 98.24 6,832.85 177,324.16
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OBJECT 6483 TOTAL GAS - LP 0.00 1,010.00 1,010.00 100.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 6486 TOTAL GASOLINE/DIESEL 40,385.89 287,759.87 342,816.00 83.94 50,026.00 334,642.27

OBJECT 6491 TOTAL OTHER SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS 7,296.07 180,228.19 186,810.00 96.48 3,971.66 135,666.18

OBJECT 6511 TOTAL LAND 0.00 0.00 0.00 110,302.62 449,498.62

OBJECT 6521 TOTAL BUILDINGS 258,804.92 2,672,670.35 3,264,937.32 81.86 177,108.84 5,477,551.55

OBJECT 6531 TOTAL IMPROVEMENT OTHER THAN BLDGS 0.00 53,739.00 53,739.00 100.00 0.00 423,455.08

OBJECT 6541 TOTAL REGULAR EQUIPMENT 70,209.88 1,069,802.18 1,450,259.71 73.77 74,809.08 1,774,883.47

OBJECT 6542 TOTAL EQUIPMENT INSTRUCTIONAL APPARATUS 21.00 27,228.24 28,892.00 94.24 1,127.73 23,861.92

OBJECT 6551 TOTAL VEHICLES EXCEPT SCHOOL BUSES 0.00 36,439.00 36,439.00 100.00 0.00 57,294.40

OBJECT 6552 TOTAL PUPIL TRANSPORTATION VEHICLES 0.00 645,132.07 645,132.00 100.00 0.00 789,674.88

OBJECT 6591 TOTAL OTHER CAPITAL OUTLAY 6,633,844.18 11,964,613.35 13,736,196.00 87.10 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 6611 TOTAL PRINCIPAL - BONDED INDEBTEDNESS 0.00 1,570,000.00 1,570,000.00 100.00 0.00 2,320,000.00

OBJECT 6613 TOTAL PRINCIPAL - LEASE PURCHASE 0.00 262,128.41 262,128.00 100.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 6614 TOTAL PRINCIPAL - LONG TERM LOANS 0.00 1,385.47 1,386.00 99.96 1,563.64 3,107.97

OBJECT 6621 TOTAL INTEREST - BONDED INDEBTEDNESS 0.00 1,597,193.06 1,597,193.00 100.00 0.00 979,000.00

OBJECT 6623 TOTAL INTEREST - LEASE PURCHASE 0.00 357,882.72 357,884.00 100.00 0.00 309,054.06

OBJECT 6624 TOTAL INTEREST - LONG TERM LOANS 0.00 17.32 17.00 101.88 36.86 93.03

OBJECT 6631 TOTAL FEES - BONDED INDEBTEDNESS 0.00 149,507.00 151,707.00 98.55 0.00 5,380.35


